

MEETING June 21, 2017

ITEM Core Partner Memorandum of Understanding Review and Approval

ACTION REQUESTED Action Item

- **PRESENTED BY** Jane Weber, Shannon Lewis, Casey Schreiner, Erin Weisgerber, and Jennifer Harris
- **INFORMATION** WIOA Section 1219(c) requires the State Board to develop an MOU between all the mandatory WIOA Core Partners to ensure that all Core Partners participate in, and contribute to the costs for the infrastructure of the One-Stop system. The Memorandums of Understanding coming before the Executive Committee was drafted using the template provided by the U.S. Department of Labor and outlines specific duties and responsibilities of Core Partners to coordinate and participate in the One-Stop system.
 - **MOTION** Motion to approve/approve with changes/disapprove the Memorandum of Understanding.